
15.12.75. Vipiteno.     Slalom, men    
 
 
 
 
 
Mt Cavallo  
course name: Parroni 
vertical drop: 200 m  
number of gates: 75/74   
course setters: S. Messner ITA/H. Leitner AUT  
started: 112-25 
finished: 33 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark   SWE  57.53 54.12  111.65      (  3) 
 
  2. Hansi Hinterseer   AUT  57.96 54.29  112.25      (  9) 
 
  3. Piero Gros    ITA  58.13 54.86  112.99      (  4) 
 
 
  4. Fausto Radici    ITA  58.79 54.89  113.68      (  2) 
  
  5. Odd Soerli    NOR   59.42 54.75  114.17      (52! 
  6. Bruno Nöckler   ITA  58.53 55.90  114.43      (37! 
  7. Paolo de Chiesa    ITA  59.33 55.49  114.82      (  6) 
  8. Alois Morgenstern  AUT  59.56 55.27  114.83      (26! 
  9. Gustav Thoeni   ITA  59.17 55.77  114.90      (10) 
10. Jan Bachleda   POL  59.32 55.73  115.05      (25! 
11. Giuseppe Oberfranck   ITA  59.96 55.25  115.21      (21)   
12. Paul Frommelt    LIE  59.21   55.96  115.17      (49! 
13. Roland Thöni   ITA  59.73 55.67  115.40      (29! 
14. Christian Neureuther  FRG  59.53   56.00  115.53      (  1) 
 
15. Wolfgang Junginger   FRG  61.50   54.50  116.00      (11) 
16. Geoffrey Bruce   USA  60.87 55.09  116.07      (14) 
17. Steve Mahre   USA     116.39 
18. Cary Adgate    USA     116.53 
19. Ernst Good   SUI  60.51 56.33  116.84      (42) 
20. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA  60.70 56.34  117.04      (15) 
21. Miloslav Sochor    TCH  60.65 56.83  117.48 
 
22. Kazimierz Burzykowski  POL     118.58 



23. Hans Johansson   SWE     119.06 
24. Stig Strand    SWE     119.33 
25. Edi Reichert   FRG     119.81 
 
DNF(1):  

Hansjoerg Schlagger  FRG  (  7),  
Walter Tresch   SUI  (12),  
Thomas Hauser  AUT  (13),  
Otto Berger   FRG,  
Philippe Hardy  FRA   (10th split-time) 
Peter Luescher  SUI  (18),  
Klaus Heidegger  AUT,  
Manfred Brunner  AUT, 
Christian Sottaz  SUI (38),  
Heini Hemmi   SUI  (39),  
Jean-Luc Fournier  SUI  (48),  
Engelhardt Pargätzi  SUI  (60), 

 
 
DNF(2):  

Claude Perrot   FRA  (  8)  (1st run:13),  
Phil Mahre   USA, 
Gerard Bonnevie  FRA   (1st run:16), 
Diego Amplatz  ITA   (1st run:18?),  
Bojan Krizaj   YUG   (1st run:24 – 60.60), (best finish 1st run) 
Peter Schwendener  SUI  (17)  (1st run:26 – 60.65), 
Josef Pechtl   AUT  (  5)  (1st run:34), 
Hans Kniewasser  AUT   (1st run:43), 
Andrej Kozelj   YUG   (1st run:55 – 63.89).  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sep Messner ITA 1st run 75  Hias Leitner AUT 2nd run  74 
 
 
  1. Ingo Stenmark SWE 57.53   (  3)   1. Ingo Stenmark SWE 54.22   (13) 
        2. Hansi Hinterseer AUT 54.29   (  7) 
  2. Hansi Hinterseer AUT 57.96   (  9)   3. Wolf Junginger  FRG 54.50   (  5) 
  3. Piero Gros  ITA 58.13   (  4) 
        4. Odd Soerli  NOR  54.75   
  4. Bruno Noeckler ITA 58.53   (37!   5. Piero Gros  ITA 54.86   (12)  
  5. Fausto Radici  ITA 58.79   (  2)   6. Fausto Radici  ITA 54.89   (14) 
        7. Geoffrey Bruce USA 55.09   (  2) 
  6. Gustav Thoeni ITA 59.17   (10)   8. G. Oberfranck ITA 55.16     
  7. Paul Frommelt  LIE 59.21   (49!   9. A. Morgenstern AUT 55.27   
  8. Jan Bachleda POL 59.32   (25! 10. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 55.39   (10) 
  9. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 59.33   (  6) 
10. Odd Soerli  NOR  59.42   (52! 
11. Chris. Neureuther FRG 59.53   (  1) 
12. A. Morgenstern AUT 59.56   (26) 
13. Claude Perrot FRA 59,65  (  8) 
14. Roland Thoeni ITA 59.73   (29! 
15. G. Oberfranck ITA 59.96   (21)   
16. Gerard Bonnevie  FRA  
17. Cary Adgate  USA  
18. Diego Amplatz  ITA 
 
 


